

## **Tech Mahindra Limited**

Sharda Centre, Off Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India

Tel. +91 20 6601 8100

techmahindra.com connect@techmahindra.com

CIN L64200MH1986PLC041370

## **February 6, 2025**

To.

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532755

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Plot No. -C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai – 400 051

**NSE Symbol: TECHM** 

Sub: Press Release – Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing

Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed press release titled 'Tech Mahindra named Global Partner of the Year by Temenos' for your kind information and records.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.techmahindra.com

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you

For Tech Mahindra Limited

**Ruchie Khanna Company Secretary** 

Enclosure: As above



## **Tech Mahindra Named Global Partner of the Year by Temenos**

**Pune** – **February** 6<sup>th</sup>, **2025**: <u>Tech Mahindra</u> (NSE: TECHM), a leading global provider of technology consulting and digital solutions to enterprises across industries, announced it has been named the Global Partner of the Year by Temenos at its annual sales and partner kick-off event, TKO 2025, held in Dubai. Temenos is a global leader in banking software, with comprehensive best-of-suite core banking and best-of-breed solutions for financial functions such as deposits, payments, lending, and digital banking.

This prestigious recognition highlights Tech Mahindra's excellence in delivery, sales, and innovation across the globe, showcasing its expertise as a certified Migration, Upgrade, Development, and Maintenance partner of Temenos. With over two decades of partnership, Tech Mahindra has consistently driven successful system integration and transformation projects, including eight go-lives in 2024, spanning across the Americas, APAC, and the Middle East and Africa.

Atul Soneja, Chief Operating Officer, Tech Mahindra, said, "Technology is transforming financial services, driven by SaaS-based solutions. Tech Mahindra is focused on transforming legacy core systems with modular capabilities, and being recognized as Temenos' Global Partner of the Year reaffirms our position as a trusted partner in driving digital transformation. This accolade reflects the collaborative efforts of our teams worldwide and commitment to delivering innovation and excellence in the banking industry."

Over the years, Tech Mahindra has collaborated with Temenos to deliver solutions for leading banks, most recently with CEC Bank in Romania. Together, in 2024, Tech Mahindra and Temenos also developed a tailored core banking offering based on <u>Temenos SaaS</u>, specifically for Electronic Money Institutions (EMIs) in the UK and Europe. These achievements underscore Tech Mahindra's deep alignment with Temenos' vision and its ability to deliver impactful, scalable solutions.

Monty Bhatia, EVP Global Alliances and Partner Ecosystem, Temenos, said, "Congratulations to Tech Mahindra on this well-deserved award, which reflects the strength of



our collaboration over many years. We're pleased to recognize the important role Tech Mahindra plays in delivering enhanced value and faster innovation to Temenos customers around the world."

Competing against leading global system integrators, this recognition underscores the trust and respect Tech Mahindra has earned within the Temenos ecosystem. It reflects the organization's relentless focus on innovation, customer-centricity, and delivering measurable outcomes.

## **About Tech Mahindra**

Tech Mahindra (NSE: TECHM) offers technology consulting and digital solutions to global enterprises across industries, enabling transformative scale at unparalleled speed. With 150,000+ professionals across 90+ countries helping 1100+ clients, Tech Mahindra provides a full spectrum of services including consulting, information technology, enterprise applications, business process services, engineering services, network services, customer experience & design, AI & analytics, and cloud & infrastructure services. It is the first Indian company in the world to have been awarded the Sustainable Markets Initiative's Terra Carta Seal, which recognizes global companies that are actively leading the charge to create a climate and nature-positive future. Tech Mahindra is part of the Mahindra Group, founded in 1945, one of the largest and most admired multinational federation of companies. For more information on how TechM can partner with you to meet your Scale at Speed<sup>TM</sup> imperatives, please visit https://www.techmahindra.com

Our Social Media Channels **f in b** 









For more information on Tech Mahindra, please contact:

Abhilasha Gupta, Global Head – Corporate Communications & Public Affairs, Tech Mahindra

Email: Abhilasha.Gupta@TechMahindra.com; media.relations@techmahindra.com